members of the companies, firms, association of persons, bodies corporate and / or beneficiary of trust that
hold shares in any of the companies. Their interest i n these companies shall not be treated i n any way differently
than the other shareholders of the compani es. The respective shareholding (singly or jointly as f irst holder) of
Directors in the transferor compani es and the respective shareholding (si ngly or jointly as f irst holder) of
Directors and Key Management Personnel in the transferee company as on date is annexed herewith and
marked as “ ”.Annexure - A

17. The Directors of either the transferor compani es or the transferee company have not given any loans to any of
the companies.

22

18. The sharehol ding pattern of GDNL, the Transferee Company as on 30  September, 2014 - pre-amalgamationth

and post amal gamation is as foll ows:

   GSPC Distr ibution Networks Limited
Descr iption (Transferee Company)

   Pre-ar rangement   Post-ar rangement

No. of shares % No. of shares %

(A) Shareholding of
Promoter  and
Promoter  Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Fami ly

(b) Central Government/
State Government(s)

(c) Bodies Corporate

Guj arat State Petroleum 39,106,329 28.41%
Corporati on Limited

Guj arat State 350,000,000 38.89% 35,468,472 25.76%
Petronet Limited

GSPC Gas Company 400,050,000 44.45%
Limi ted

Guj arat State Energy 266,447 0.19%
Generation Limited

Government of Gujarat 8,995,462 6.53%

(d) Financial Institutions/
Banks

(e) Any Others

Sub Total (A)(1) 750,050,000 83.33% 83,836,710 60.89%

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals
(Non-Residents
Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

(b) Bodies Corporate

(c) Institutions

(d) Any Others

Sub Total (A)(2) - 0.00% - 0.00%

Total Shareholdi ng of
Promoter  and
Promoter  Group
(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 750,050,000 83.33% 83,836,710 60.89%

23

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI Vari ous 1,693,076 1.23%

(b) Financial Institutions/ Vari ous 146,725 0.11%
Banks

(c) Central Government/
State Government(s) -

(d) Venture  Capital Funds - - -

(e) Insurance Companies Vari ous 1,238,423 0.90%

(f) Foreign Institutional Vari ous 20,265,904 14.72%
Investors

(g) Foreign Venture
Capital Investors -

(h) Any Other -

Sub-Total (B)(1) - 0.00% 23,344,128 16.96%

2 Non-insti tuti ons

(a) Bodies Corporate 150,000,000 16.67% 21,342,428 15.50%

(b) Individuals

I Individuals -

i. Individual shareholders 8,462,965 6.15%
holding nomi nal share
capital up to Rs 1 l akh

II Individual shareholders 296,201 0.22%
holding nomi nal share
capital in excess of
Rs. 1 l akh.

(c) Any Other 395,593 0.29%

Sub-Total (B)(2) 150,000,000 16.67% 30,497,187 22.15%

(B) Total
Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 150,000,000 16.67% 53,841,315 39.11%

TOTAL (A)+(B) 900,050,000 100.00% 137,678,025 100.00%

(C) Shares  held  by
Custodians and against
whi ch DRs have been
issued

GRAND TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C) 900,050,000 100.00% 137,678,025 100.00%

24

19. The financial statements of all  the companies in form of the Abridged balance sheets for last three years is
annexed herewith as “ ”Annexure – B

20. The following documents will be available for i nspection by the Shareholders and/or Creditors at the Registered
Office of respective Compani es on all working days except Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays between
10 A.M. and 1 P.M. up to the date of the ensui ng Meetings and at the venue of the Meeti ngs on the date of the
Meetings during the Meeting hours.

i. Copy of the Orders passed by the Hon’ble High Court of Gujarat dated 20  November 2014 and 28